

Metro Waste Authority Public Meeting Notice

Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 20.17, this is notice that the presentation of the initial bargaining position of Labors 177, Local 234, the Association of Labor and Operator Employees to the Metro Waste Authority will be held on Wednesday, January 25, 2023, at 9:00 AM in the collaboration room of Metro Waste Authority's administration building, 300 E. Locust Street Ste. 100, Des Moines, Iowa.

Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 20.17, this is notice that the presentation of the initial bargaining position of Metro Waste Authority to Labors 177, Local 234, the Association of Labor and Operator Employees to the Metro Waste Authority will be held on Wednesday, January 25, 2023, at 9:30 AM in the collaboration room of Metro Waste Authority's administration building, 300 E. Locust Street Ste. 100, Des Moines, Iowa.